
ATA College Tuition and Fee Schedule 

Addendum to ATA College Catalog/Enrollment Agreement 

Effective Date September 2, 2024 
Application Fee - $25.00 for all nursing applicants 

 
 

 
Program 

Credit 

Hours 

Tuition 

Credit Hr 
 
Credential 

Method of 

Delivery 

# of  

Quarters 

Registration 

Fee (Cash) 

Nursing 

Fee 

General 

Fee (per Qtr.) 

Total Est. 

Std Fees 

Est. Book 

Charges 

Total 

Tuition 

 
Total 

Medical Assistant (MAD) 57 $230 Diploma Blended 4 $50 N/A $200 $850 $3,649 $13,110 $17,609 

 

Professional Coding (DPC) 

 
66 

 
$325 

 
Diploma 

Full- 

Distance 

 
5 

 
$50 

 
N/A 

 
$200 

 
$1,050 

 
$3,402 

 
$21,450 

 
$25,902 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

(DMSA) 

 
122.5 

 
$310 

AAS 

Degree 
 
 Blended 

 
7 

 
$50 

 
NA 

 
$200 

 
$1,450 

 
$2,608 

 
$37,975 

 
$42,033 

Medical Professional: Medical 

Coding (MPMC) 
 
90 

 
$325 

AOS 

Degree 

Full- 

Distance 
 
7 

 
$50 

 
N/A 

 
$200 

 
$1,450 

 
$4,767 

 
$29,250 

 
$35,467 

Medical Professional: Medical 

Assisting (MPMA) 

 
91 

 
$230 

AOS 

Degree 

 
 Blended 

 
7 

 
$50 

 
N/A 

 
$200 

 
$1,450 

 
$5,060 

 
$20,930 

 
$27,440 

Healthcare Management & 

Leadership / Public Health 

Administration  

Completer Programs           

(HML / HMP) 

              

90 

                  

$230 
Bachelor of 

Science 

Full-   

Distance 

                   

7 
 $50 N/A 

                    

$200 

          

$1,450 
 $5,495  $20,700  $27,645 

Healthcare Management & 

Leadership / Public Health 

Administration  

Completer Programs           

(HML-S / HMP-S) * 

90 $202 
Bachelor of 

Science 

Full-

Distance 
7 $50 N/A $200 $1,450  $5,495 $18,180 $25,125 

Pre-Licensure Practical Nursing 

(PND) 

 
84.5 

 
$335 

 
Diploma 

 
Blended 

 
6 

 
$50 

 
$283 

 
$200 

 
$2,950 

 
$2,026 

 
$28,307 

 
$33,283 

 
LPN to RN Bridge (RNB) 

 
78 

 
$355 

AAS   

Degree 
 

 
 Blended 

 
6 

 
$50 

 
$350 

 
$200 

 
$3,350 

 
$3,346 

 
$27,690 

 
$34,386 

 
Nursing (RN AAS) 

 
97 

 
$355 

AAS 

Degree 
 
 Blended 

 
8 

 
$50 

 
$263 

 
$200 

 
$3,750 

 
$4,163 

 
$34,435 

 
$42,348 

 
*HML-S / HMP-S tuition and fees apply to graduates with an associate degree from ATA College. 

 

Notice: Any credit transferred in that reduces the length of the program will reduce the cost of the total program. The amount of credit will be based on the current tuition and fee schedule at the time of  

the transfer. Student charges for tuition are accessed at the beginning of each academic quarter once transfer credit has been determined. Students may opt to purchase a laptop computer for $550 through  

ATA if enrolled in a program offering distance education. 

 

My signature below indicates my understanding that this document is an official addendum to my enrollment agreement and the ATA Catalog. This reference is 

made to the ATA enrollment agreement dated 9/19 and ATA Catalog Volume 7, effective June 2024. 

For additional fees that may apply please refer to the ATA catalog. 

 

 
Signature 

Date
 


