ATA College Tuition and Fee Schedule

Addendum to ATA College Catalog/Enrollment Agreement Effective Date September 2, 2024

Application Fee - \$25.00 for all nursing applicants



Program	Credit Hours	Tuition Credit Hr	Credential	Method of Delivery	# of Quarters	Registration Fee (Cash)	Nursing Fee	General Fee (per Qtr.)	Total Est. Std Fees	Est. Book Charges	Total Tuition	Total
Medical Assistant (MAD)	57	\$230	Diploma	Blended	4	\$50	N/A	\$200	\$850	\$3,649	\$13,110	\$17,609
Professional Coding (DPC)	66	\$325	Diploma	Full- Distance	5	\$50	N/A	\$200	\$1,050	\$3,402	\$21,450	\$25,902
Diagnostic Medical Sonography (DMSA)	122.5	\$310	AAS Degree	Blended	7	\$50	NA	\$200	\$1,450	\$2,608	\$37,975	\$42,033
Medical Professional: Medical Coding (MPMC)	90	\$325	AOS Degree	Full- Distance	7	\$50	N/A	\$200	\$1,450	\$4,767	\$29,250	\$35,467
Medical Professional: Medical Assisting (MPMA)	91	\$230	AOS Degree	Blended	7	\$50	N/A	\$200	\$1,450	\$5,060	\$20,930	\$27,440
Healthcare Management & Leadership / Public Health Administration Completer Programs (HML / HMP)	90	\$230	Bachelor of Science	Full- Distance	7	\$50	N/A	\$200	\$1,450	\$5,495	\$20,700	\$27,645
Healthcare Management & Leadership / Public Health Administration Completer Programs (HML-S / HMP-S) *	90	\$202	Bachelor of Science	Full- Distance	7	\$50	N/A	\$200	\$1,450	\$5,495	\$18,180	\$25,125
Pre-Licensure Practical Nursing (PND)	84.5	\$335	Diploma	Blended	6	\$50	\$283	\$200	\$2,950	\$2,026	\$28,307	\$33,283
LPN to RN Bridge (RNB)	78	\$355	AAS Degree	Blended	6	\$50	\$350	\$200	\$3,350	\$3,346	\$27,690	\$34,386
Nursing (RN AAS)	97	\$355	AAS Degree	Blended	8	\$50	\$263	\$200	\$3,750	\$4,163	\$34,435	\$42,348

^{*}HML-S / HMP-S tuition and fees apply to graduates with an associate degree from ATA College.

Notice: Any credit transferred in that reduces the length of the program will reduce the cost of the total program. The amount of credit will be based on the current tuition and fee schedule at the time of the transfer. Student charges for tuition are accessed at the beginning of each academic quarter once transfer credit has been determined. Students may opt to purchase a laptop computer for \$550 through ATA if enrolled in a program offering distance education.

My signature below indicates my understanding that this document is an official addendum to my enrollment agreement and the ATA Catalog. This reference is made to the ATA enrollment agreement dated 9/19 and ATA Catalog Volume 7, effective June 2024. For additional fees that may apply please refer to the ATA catalog.

Signature	Date	